FORM F TO-1595 1-31-92 RECC		1998	EET		MENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office	
ATTY DOCKET NO. <u>084071028028</u>						
Tab settings $\rightarrow $	100-		∇	▽	∇	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and I raue 182	349	d original docu	ments or copy the	eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	*			
John D. Willow				- / / /	,	
John R. Willey Eric M. Kaltenmark Ricky J. Fielder		Name: Desa International Internal Address:		ial	2	
					4 9 E	
					S 99	
		Magazini adalah da ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		ingli mading manaring property of the party		22	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre	ess: 2701 In	dustrial Drive		
X Assignment Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: <u>Bowling Green</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP: <u>42101</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No				
Other						
Execution Date: <u>July 14, 1998</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number			-		The state of the s	
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)	ith a new application,	the execution date B. Patent N		cation is: <u>July</u>	14, 1998	
	Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes X No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ALFRED E. HALL</u> 		Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)				
						Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS
2300 TRAMMELL CROW CENTER Street Address: 2001 ROSS AVENUE		☐ Enclosed				
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Deposit account number:				
City: DALLAS State: TEXAS Z	ZIP: 75201	50-0566 (Attach duplicat	e copy of this pa	age if paying by de	posit account)	
/30/1998 BCDATES 00000096 500566 09116686	DO NOT USE	<u> </u>				
FC:581 40.00 CH	50 110 1 002	THE OF AGE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	rrect and an	y attached cop	y is a true copy of	
JOY MONTOOTH	Joy Work	loll JULY	16, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total nun	D ber of pages including	ate cover sheet, atta	achments and doc	ument: 3	

DLMAIN01 Doc: 275364_1.WPD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

John R. Willey, residing at 316 Sumpter Avenue, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101, U.S.A.; Eric M. Kaltenmerk, residing at 3502 Plano Road, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104, U.S.A.; and Ricky J. Fielder, residing at 4477 Girkin Road, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101, U.S.A.

have made an invention in a

HOUSING FOR OUTDOOR GAS HEATER

described in a patent application executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DESA INTERNATIONAL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2701 Industrial Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said DESA INTERNATIONAL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said DESA INTERNATIONAL, as assignee of the entire interest.

We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which DESA INTERNATIONAL, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date set after our signatures.

John R Willey	July 14	. 1998
John R. Willey		
1 E A fultimel	7/14/98	. 199
Eric M. Kaltenmerk Kaltenmark Ex 1714/48	(4)nl	. 199
Ricky J. Fielder		

DLMAIN01 274859 1.WPD

RECORDED: 07/16/1998